A STUDY ON CUSTOMER PERCEPTION TOWARDS SERVICES QUALITY AT

SEBERANG PERAI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (MPSP)

NOR HIDAYAH BINTI ZAKARIA

2010694038

Submitted In Partial Fulfillment Of The Requirement For The

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAWANGAN PULAU PINANG

JANUARY 2014



ACKNOWLDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most Gracious, the most Compassionate. First and foremost, all
praise to Allah, who give me an opportunity and blessing to complete this research
successfully. By the will of Allah, | hope that this research had successfully achieved its
objectives. | would like to thank the following people for giving me guidance and support in

completing this research.

My sincere appreciation goes to my advisor, En. Mohd Noor Fawzi Bin Baharum for their
valuable and precious effort and time in providing proper guidance, assistance, and
countless support throughout the entire process of completing this research. Their vast
knowledge and ideas have helped me a lot and allow me to gain the utmost experiences and
benefits in doing this research. My appreciation also goes to the Coordinator for Pengajian
Luar Kampus (PLK) Program, UiTM Cawangan Pulau Pinang, Tuan Haji Abd. Razak Bin

Haji Shariff for his encouragement, help, and support.

This research could have not been completed without the help and support from my family.

My honest gratitude also goes to my parents Zakaria Bin Ismail and Hatiah Abd Hamid.

Last but not least, | would like to express my appreciation to all my lecturers, friends, and
staff of Academic Affairs Department UiTM Cawangan Pulau Pinang, and all parties involved
for giving generous cooperation and assisting me in completing this research. Thank you to
all.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT
Tittle

Declaration Of Original Work
Letter of Transmittal
Acknowledgment

Table of Content

List of Figure

List of Tables

Abstract

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION TO RESEARCH

11  Background of Company
12 Background of Study

1.3 Problem Statement

14 Research Question

1.5 Objectives of Study

1.6 Significant Objectives
1.7 Scope of Study

1.8 Definition of Terms

19 Chapter Summary

1.10 Limitation of Study

1.10.1 Time constraint

1.10.2 Lack of cooperation/Respondents commitment

1.10.3 Availability of data / Financial limitation

1.10.4 Difficulty of Accessing the Data and Information

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0  Introduction

21  Service Quality

2.2 Customer Perception
2.3  Responsiveness

2.4  Assurance

2.5 Empathy

2.6  Tangibility

Vi

PAGE

1-3

5-6

10
11-12
12
15
15
15
16
16

13
13-17
18-19
19-20
21-22
22-23

24



2.7

2.8

2.9
2.10

Reliability

Theoretical Framework
Research Hypotheses
Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
31
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6
3.7
3.8

3.9
3.10

311

Introduction

Research Approach

Research Design

Measurement of the Research
Sources of Data

3.4.1 Primary Data

3.4.2 Secondary Data
Population and Sample Size
3.5.1 Sampling Technique
3.5.2 Data Collection Procedure
Research Instrument
Questionnaire

Response Format

3.8.1 Structured Fomart

3.8.2 Likert Scale

Translation

Data Analysis

3.10.1 Frequency Analysis
3.10.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.10.3 Reliability Analysis

3.10.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis
3.10.5 Multiple Regression Analaysis

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 4 : RESULTS AND FINDINGS

4.0
41

Introduction
Frequency Analysis
4.1.1 Gender
4.1.2 Age

4.1.3 Race

vii

25
26
27
27

28
28-29
29
30
3
3
il
32
32-33
33
34
35-37
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
Vil
42
42

43

& R



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted to study the customer perception towards service quality at
MPSP. The objective of this research is to investigate the relationship between customer
perception toward service quality dimensions. The researcher had distributed the
guestionnaire among 384 customers of MPSP. Dimensions of service quality such as
empathy, responsiveness and assurance are the independents variables that being selected
by the researcher. After collecting that data and analyze it, the result shows that there is
association or relationship between these independents variables and customer perception
towards quality of service provided by MPSP. By conducting this research also, the
researcher hopes that MPSP actually can upgrade their service or quality level in order to
make sure that they can make customers always satisfy with service that company provided.
And at the same time, this research also can solve the problem that MPSP facing nowadays
that is a quality service level must high to compete with other convention and exhibition

centre.

X



