# A STUDY ON CUSTOMER PERCEPTION TOWARDS SERVICES QUALITY AT SEBERANG PERAI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (MPSP)

### NOR HIDAYAH BINTI ZAKARIA 2010694038

Submitted In Partial Fulfillment Of The Requirement For The

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN PULAU PINANG

**JANUARY 2014** 

#### **ACKNOWLDGEMENT**

In the name of Allah, the most Gracious, the most Compassionate. First and foremost, all praise to Allah, who give me an opportunity and blessing to complete this research successfully. By the will of Allah, I hope that this research had successfully achieved its objectives. I would like to thank the following people for giving me guidance and support in completing this research.

My sincere appreciation goes to my advisor, En. Mohd Noor Fawzi Bin Baharum for their valuable and precious effort and time in providing proper guidance, assistance, and countless support throughout the entire process of completing this research. Their vast knowledge and ideas have helped me a lot and allow me to gain the utmost experiences and benefits in doing this research. My appreciation also goes to the Coordinator for Pengajian Luar Kampus (PLK) Program, UiTM Cawangan Pulau Pinang, Tuan Haji Abd. Razak Bin Haji Shariff for his encouragement, help, and support.

This research could have not been completed without the help and support from my family. My honest gratitude also goes to my parents Zakaria Bin Ismail and Hatiah Abd Hamid.

Last but not least, I would like to express my appreciation to all my lecturers, friends, and staff of Academic Affairs Department UiTM Cawangan Pulau Pinang, and all parties involved for giving generous cooperation and assisting me in completing this research. Thank you to all.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	CONTENT	PAGE
Tittle		i - ii
Decla	aration Of Original Work	1 1
Lette	r of Transmittal	iii
Ackn	owledgment	V
Table	e of Content	vi-viii
List c	of Figure	ix
List c	of Tables	x
Abstr	ract	xi
СНА	PTER 1 : INTRODUCTION TO RESEARCH	
1.1	Background of Company	1-3
1.2	Background of Study	4
1.3	Problem Statement	5-6
1.4	Research Question	7
1.5	Objectives of Study	8
1.6	Significant Objectives	9
1.7	Scope of Study	10
1.8	Definition of Terms	11-12
1.9	Chapter Summary	12
1.10	Limitation of Study	15
	1.10.1 Time constraint	15
	1.10.2 Lack of cooperation/Respondents commitment	15
	1.10.3 Availability of data / Financial limitation	16
	1.10.4 Difficulty of Accessing the Data and Information	16
CHAI	PTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	13
2.1	Service Quality	13-17
2.2	Customer Perception	18-19
2.3	Responsiveness	19-20
2.4	Assurance	21-22
2.5	Empathy	22-23
2.6	Tangibility	24

2.7	Reliability	25
2.8	Theoretical Framework	26
2.9	Research Hypotheses	27
2.10	Chapter Summary	27
CHAI	PTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	28
3.1	Research Approach	28-29
3.2	Research Design	29
3.3	Measurement of the Research	30
3.4	Sources of Data	31
	3.4.1 Primary Data	31
	3.4.2 Secondary Data	31
3.5	Population and Sample Size	32
	3.5.1 Sampling Technique	32-33
	3.5.2 Data Collection Procedure	33
3.6	Research Instrument	34
3.7	Questionnaire	35-37
3.8	Response Format	37
	3.8.1 Structured Fomart	37
	3.8.2 Likert Scale	38
3.9	Translation	38
3.10	Data Analysis	39
	3.10.1 Frequency Analysis	39
	3.10.2 Descriptive Analysis	40
	3.10.3 Reliability Analysis	40
	3.10.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis	41
	3.10.5 Multiple Regression Analaysis	42
3.11	Chapter Summary	42
СНА	PTER 4 : RESULTS AND FINDINGS	
4.0	Introduction	43
4.1	Frequency Analysis	43
	4.1.1 Gender	44
	4.1.2 Age	45
	4.1.3 Race	46

#### **ABSTRACT**

This research was conducted to study the customer perception towards service quality at MPSP. The objective of this research is to investigate the relationship between customer perception toward service quality dimensions. The researcher had distributed the questionnaire among 384 customers of MPSP. Dimensions of service quality such as empathy, responsiveness and assurance are the independents variables that being selected by the researcher. After collecting that data and analyze it, the result shows that there is association or relationship between these independents variables and customer perception towards quality of service provided by MPSP. By conducting this research also, the researcher hopes that MPSP actually can upgrade their service or quality level in order to make sure that they can make customers always satisfy with service that company provided. And at the same time, this research also can solve the problem that MPSP facing nowadays that is a quality service level must high to compete with other convention and exhibition centre.